FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	02-02	-2000	<u>`</u>	Docket	No.:
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar , M05/REV03	(1881 B) B) BS (B) 1181 B (1884	Ricu Alian dia: Man airi mar	r	299/13	3214
Tab settings → → → ▼ 70.17.499			▼	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10125	5315	tached origina	l documents or co	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Mercantile Bank National Association	MRD 1.18.00 Re		OPG, Inc.	g party(ies):	
_	Association Limited Partnership The Yes Mo	Street Address City: Washin Individual(s) Association	: 1100 St	afford Stre State:MO Z	zip: 63090
_		☐ Limited Part ☑ Corporation ☐ Other	nership State Missou omiciled in the Unit	cument from	
Application number(s) or registration nur A. Trademark Application No.(s)	mbers(s):	\$	ademark Regist See attached Schedule A	ration No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	🛛 Yes 🗌 No		7PAR II-Riv	V-VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number o registrations inv			10
Name: Mitzi G. Cherry Internal Address: Thompson Coburn L	LP	7. Total fee (37 Cl		\$ \$265.00	
Street Address: One Mercantile Center		8. Deposit accoun			
City: St. Louis State:	MO ZIP: 63101	20-0823 (Autho	orized for any ex	ccess or insufficie	ncy)
713/1999 MTHAI1 00000052 1103237 FC:481 40.00 0F 225.00 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Mitzi G. Cherry Name of Person Signing	the foregoing informa	Signature	ly -	ached copy is a t	rue copy
Total nu	ımber of pages insluding o	over sheet, attachments	, and		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002015 FRAME: 0024

SCHEDULE A

<u>Description</u>	Registration Number	<u>Date Filed</u>	Date Registered
Small Twin	1,103,237	12/10/74	9/27/78
Quik Snap	1,107,257	10/27/77	11/28/78
We Put Everything in Its Place	1,122,165	5/8/78	7/17/79
Bearly Able Fables	1,360,512	3/4/85	9/17/85
Crawford	1,604,566	5/8/89	7/3/90
Maze Design	1,625,949	1/10/90	12/4/90
Durasilk	1,789,352	9/22/92	8/24/93
Tags 4 U	2,084,591	7/19/95	7/29/97
Diamond Lock	2,153,748	4/21/97	4/28/98
Diamond Lock and Design	2,153,753	4/22/97	4/28/98

14

TRADEMARK
| REEL: 002015 FRAME: 0025

PARTIAL RELEASE OF CONVEYANCE (Trademarks)

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF CONVEYANCE (this "Release") is made and entered

into this 16th day of September, 1999, by MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association ("Agent"), as agent for itself, Comerica Bank, a Michigan state

banking corporation, and any other entity which now or at any time is party to the Loan

Agreement (as defined in the Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement described

below) as a "Lender" (collectively, the "Lenders"), in favor of EAGLE OPG, INC., a Missouri

corporation.

The Agent for and on behalf of the Lenders hereby releases from the Patent, Trademark

and License Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 1999, and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 1999, at Reel/Frame 1838/0089, the following

trademarks:

SEE SCHEDULE A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Partial Release of

Conveyance to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, Agent

1249039

TRADEMARK REEL: 002015 FRAME: 0026

SCHEDULE A

Description	Registration Number	Date Filed	Date Registered
Small Twin	1,103,237	12/10/74	9/27/78
Quik Snap	1,107,257	10/27/77	11/28/78
We Put Everything in Its Place	1,122,165	5/8/78	7/17/79
Bearly Able Fables	1,360,512	3/4/85	9/17/85
Crawford	1,604,566	5/8/89	7/3/90
Maze Design	1,625,949	1/10/90	12/4/90
Durasilk	1,789,352	9/22/92	8/24/93
Tags 4 U	2,084,591	7/19/95	7/29/97
Diamond Lock	2,153,748	4/21/97	4/28/98
Diamond Lock and Design	2,153,753	4/22/97	4/28/98

1249039

TRADEMARK | REEL: 002015 FRAME: 0027

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CITY OF ST. LOUIS)
On this 20 ⁺¹ day of September, 1999, before me appeared Juli Rusnieuski to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he she is Vice President of MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said association, be authority of its Board of Directors; and said Vice President acknowledge said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my
official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
(Seal) Noting Public - Notary Scal STATE OF MISSOURA So. Louis City My Commission Expires: Jan. 5, 2002 My Commission Expires: Jan. 5, 2002 My Commission Expires: Jan. 5, 2002

1249039

RECORDED: 10/12/1999

STATE OF MISSOURI

TRADEMARK REEL: 002015 FRAME: 0028